All conditions of the Agreement not identified in this Amendment No. 1 remain the same. 
 
The Parties mutually agree to the following Agreement changes:  
 
SECTION III.  LOAN AMOUNT: 
 
NMED agrees to increase the Loan Principal amount to the Borrower in the amount of:  Thirteen 
Million Dollars and Zero Cents  ($13,000,000.00)  for a  total Loan Principal amount of Thirty 
Million and Zero Cents ($30,000,000.00) at the interest rate of 2.375% annually upon the terms 
and conditions set forth in the Interim Loan Agreement and the Interim Promissory Note. 

Provided the Borrower complies with the Construction Conditions and the CWSRF Requirements,